ORM PTO-1595 JUL I 6 7007 RECOI $07 - 20$ Iev. 6-93) To the 4944 10342 To the 4944 10342 Name of conveying party(ies): $7 - 16 - 07$ Vai Lam YUNG (5/11/2007), $7 - 16 - 07$ Vai Lam YUNG (5/11/2007), Sai Chak CHAN (5/11/2007), Vat Wah LAM (5/11/2007), Sai Chak CHAN (5/11/2007), Yat Wah LAM (5/11/2007), Sai Chak CHAN (5/11/2007), Vah Pong CHAN (5/25/2007), Kwong Lam NG (5/28/2007), Thomas ZIMMERMANN (5/15/2007) dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No Yes (X) No	8486 2. Name and ad Name:	IEET shed original docum ddress of receiving ROBOTOOLZ, L	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office nents or copy thereof. party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies): $\mathcal{F}_{1}\mathcal{U}_{0}\mathcal{O}\mathcal{F}$ Vai Lam YUNG (5/11/2007), Vilfried Alois Anton BITTNER (5/17/2007), Vat Wah LAM (5/11/2007), Sai Chak CHAN (5/11/2007), Vah Pong CHAN (5/25/2007), Kwong Lam NG (5/28/2007), Thomas ZIMMERMANN (5/15/2007) dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and ad Name:	dress of receiving	
Vai Lam YUNG (5/11/2007), Vilfried Alois Anton BITTNER (5/17/2007), Vat Wah LAM (5/11/2007), Sai Chak CHAN (5/11/2007), Vah Pong CHAN (5/25/2007), Kwong Lam NG (5/28/2007), Thomas ZIMMERMANN (5/15/2007) dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name:	-	party(ies):
Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	City:	ss: 6 Shing Yip S Kwun Tong, M State:	8/F, Modern Warehouse
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/796,621	B. Patent No.(s	5)	
Additional numbers atta			nd patents involved: (1)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Internal Address: 19/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11796621 FC:8021 (40.00 0P) Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee (37 (X) Enclos () Autho event proper pa 8. Deposit acc	7 CFR 3.41) sed rized to be charged yment is not enclos ount number: 07-2069	to deposit account only in the sed.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Roger D. Greer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Cover 27075 	nature er sheet, attachments	s, and document: (4)	— July 11, 2007 Date
2031.77975 Mail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patents	ith required cover a	sheet information to Assignments):

PATENT REEL: 019631 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAI LAM YUNG, a citizen of China, residing at Rm 2504 Wing Pak House, Hong Pak Court, Lam Tin, Hong Kong, WILFRIED ALOIS ANTON BITTNER, a citizen of Germany, residing at 9A, Block 6, Villa Esplanada, 8 Nga Ying Chau Street, Tsing Yi, Hong Kong, YAT WAH LAM, a citizen of Hong Kong, residing at Flat E, 13/F., Tower 2, No. 8 Waterloo Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon, Hong Kong, SAI CHAK CHAN, a citizen of China, residing at Rm 2020, Hin Tak House, Hin Keng Estate, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, WAH PONG CHAN, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Flat 1604, Block M, Allway Gardens, Tsuen Wan, N.T., Hong Kong, KWONG LAM NG, a citizen of China, residing at Flat 217, Ping Shing House, Ping Tin Estate, Lam Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong, and THOMAS ZIMMERMANN, a citizen of Germany, residing at **BOG39** MUNICI - GERMANY - Johanny Von WEETM, referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING AND MEASURING THE DISTANCE TO A TARGET

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed April 27, 2007, and accorded Serial No. <u>11/796,621</u>.

WHEREAS, ROBOTOOLZ, LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation, having a place of business at Unit 6-10, 28/F, Modern Warehouse, 6 Shing Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

1

PATENT REEL: 019631 FRAME: 0048 ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 11th May 2057

Date 17th May 2007

Date /1 May 2007

Yat Wah Lam

Sai Chak Chan

Wai Lam Yung

Wilfried Alois Anton Bittner

Date 11 th May 2007

Date 2 May 2007

Date _ 28th May 2007_

Chan Sola Pro

Wah Pong Chan

Kwong Lam Ng

Date _____

Thomas Zimmermann

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	
	Wai Lam Yung
Date	Wilfried Alois Anton Bittner
Date	Yat Wah Lam
Date	Sai Chak Chan
Date	Wah Pong Chan
Date	Kwong Lam Ng
Date 2007 - MAY 15.	Thomas Zimmermann POUL RICHARP
	80639 MUNICH GERMAN Johan Von WERTH STR.1
	2

RECORDED: 07/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019631 FRAME: 0050